Dana-Farber Cancer Institute DFCI-25090516-RS

Attachment 1
Evidence of Community Engagement




Dana-Farber Cancer Institute DFCI-25090516-RS

A Proposed Proton Therapy Center
at Dana-Farber Cancer Institute

Patient & Family Advisory Councils

September 9, 2025

Dana-Farber
Cancer Institute




Dana-Farber Cancer Institute DFCI-25090516-RS

Overview of Proton Beam Therapy
T E———————

» Proton therapy is a highly specialized form of radiation that precisely and effectively treats
tumors with a minimal dose to surrounding healthy tissues.

 Itis a safe radiation treatment.
« For some patients, proton therapy may be the best and only treatment available.

» Proton therapy is especially beneficial to pediatric cancer patients because it delivers
targeted radiation while minimizing the impact on developing organs and structures.
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Crucial Therapy for Pediatric Patients

« Children’s developing bodies are especially susceptible to radiation damage. Proton therapy

delivers more precise, targeted radiation, allowing tumors to be treated without impacting
nearby healthy tissue.

« Proton therapy provides pediatric patients a treatment option that minimizes impact on long-
term growth and development.

» Proton therapy helps pediatric patients survive cancer and maintain a better quality of life as
they grow.
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Addressing a Gap in Access to Care
-4

There is only enough proton therapy capacity now to meet less than a
quarter of existing demand in Massachusetts.

Patients needing proton therapy today often must travel long distances,
bear significant costs, face delays in care, or forgo this type of treatment.
Travel is not feasible for many patients, who are already vulnerable.

The proposed Proton Therapy Center would ensure this
revolutionary treatment is more available locally and
conveniently to those who need it most.
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Dana-Farber is Best Suited to Build a Proton Therapy Center

» Our proposed proton therapy center seeks to provide patients,
especially those with complex or sensitive cases with the
most effective treatment options, improved health
outcomes, and enhanced quality of life, while
also contributing to cost-effective, high-value cancer care.

* This center, located in the Longwood Medical Area, will be the
first in the region to deliver proton therapy to patients in a
seated or inclined position, moving the patient around the
proton beam rather than moving the proton beam around the
patient.

» The center’s proximity to Boston Children’s Hospital and the
Jimmy Fund Clinic at Dana-Farber provides convenient
access to pediatric oncology patients.

« By decreasing the size and cost of proton therapy, this life-
saving treatment will become more accessible to cancer
patients who need it most.
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What's Next?

The process to develop this proton therapy center at Dana-Farber includes:

» Filing a Determination of Need (DON) with Massachusetts Department
of Public Health

* Public Meetings

» Department of Public Health decision
 TTG Recruitment

We hope to start the regulatory process this fall. The process takes approximately six months.
If approved, we would begin building the center in Spring 2026 and see the first patients
in Summer 2027.
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NOTICE OF MORTGAGEE’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

By virtue and in execution of the Power of Sale contained in a certain
mortgage given by John T. Taylor, Vivian W. Ta%(Ior to Mortgage Elec-
tronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Mortgagé Financial
Services, Inc., dated August 22, 2003 and recorded in the Suffolk
County Registry of Deeds in Book 32589, Page 270, of which mort-
gage the undersigned is the present holder, y assignment from:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as mortgagee, as
nominee for Mortgage Financial Services, Inc,, its successors and
a55|8n_s to Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, recorded on November 12,
2019, in Book No. 62043, at Page 250

Community Loan Servicing, LLC FKA Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC to
U.S. Bank Trust National Association, not in its individual ‘capacity
but solely as owner trustee for RCF 2 Acquisition Trust, recorded on
June 14,2022, in Book No. 67797, at Page 185

for breach of the conditions of said mortglage and for the purpose of
foreclosmg, the same will be sold at Public Auction at 10:00 AM on
October 17, 2025, on the mortgaged premises located at 16 Harlem
Street a/k/a 16-18 Harlem Street, Boston, Suffolk County, Massa-
chusetts, all and singular the premises described in said mortgage,

TO WIT:

A certain Parcel of land with all the buildings and structures now or
hereafter standin? ot placed thereon, situated in that part of Boston
formerly Dorchester in the county of suffolk and Commonwealth of
Massachusetts being the Lot marked “F” on a plan made by C.H.
Wood Company, Surveyors, dated October 22, 1900, recorded with
Suffolk County Reglstry of_beeds, Book 2771, page is.

Containing according to said plan, 5177 square feet of land.

For morE?agor’_s(s’) title see deed recorded with Suffolk County Reg-
istry of Deeds in Book 8127, Page 419.

These premises will be sold and conveyed subject to and with the
benefit of all rights, rights of way, restrictions, easements, cove-
nants, liens or claims in the nature of liens, improvements, public
assessments, any and all unpaid taxes, tax titles, tax liens, water
and sewer liens and any other municipal assessments or liens or
existing encumbrances of record which are in force and are applica-
ble, having priority over said mortgage, whether or not reference to
such restrictions, easements, improvements, liens or encumbrances
is made in the deed.

TERMS OF SALE:

A deposit of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars by certified or
bank check will be required to be paid by the purchaser at the time
and Elace of sale. The balance is to be paid by certified or bank
check at Harmon Law Offices, P.C., 150 California St., Newton, Mas-
sachusetts 02458, or by mail_to P.O. Box 610389, Newton High-
lands, Massachusetts 02461-0389, within thirty 30§ days from the
date of sale. Deed will be provided to purchaser for recording upon
receipt in full of the purchase price. The description of the premises
contained in said mortgage shall control in the event of an error in
this publication.

Other terms, if any, to be announced at the sale.

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDU-
AL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUSTEE FOR RCF 2 ACQUI-
SITION TRUST .

Present holder of said mortgage

By its Attorneys,
HARMON LAW OFFICES, P.C.
150 California St.
Newton, MA 02458
9317)558-0500

6948

9/19, 9/26, 10/3
#NY0156103 / / /

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
The Trial Court
.. Probate and Famll¥ Court
Middlesex Probate and Family Court
10-U Commerce Way
Woburn, MA 01801
(781)865-4000
Docket No. MI25P4891EA
CITATION ON PETITION FOR
FORMAL ADJUDICATION
Estate of: Robert Peter St. Thomas
Date of Death: 07/10/2022
To all interested persons:
A Petition for Late and Limited Formal Tes-
tacy and/or Appointment has been filed by
Barbara J. Kluchnick of Intervale NH
?’Inptj Lorraine S. St. Thomas of Cambridge

requesting that the Court enter a formal
Decree and Order and for such other relief
as requested In the Petition.

The Petitioner requests that:

Barbara J. Kluchnick of Intervale NH
arle Lorraine S. St. Thomas of Cambridge

M
be appointed as Personal Representative(s)
of said estate to serve Without Surety on
the bond in unsupervised administration
IMPORTANT NOTICE
You have the right to obtain a CORV of the
Petition from thé Petitioner or at the Court.
You have a right to object to this proceed-
ing. To do so, you or your attorney must file
a written appearance and objection at this
Court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day
of 10/28/2025. )
This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline
by which you must file a written appearance
and objection if you object to this proceed-
ing. If 'you fail to file a timely written ap-
pearance and objection followed by an affi-
davit of objections within thlrt\{ 3(30) days of
the return day, action may be taken without
further notice to you.
UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION UNDER
THE MASSACHUSETTS UNIFORM PROBATE
CODE (MUPC)

A Personal Representative appointed under
the MUPC in an unsupervised administra-
tion is not required to file an inventory or
annual accounts with the Court. Persons in-
terested in the estate are entitled to notice
regarding the administration directly from
the Personal Representative and may peti-
tion the Court in any matter relating to the
estate, including the dijstribution of assets
and expenses of administration. .
WITNESS, Hon. Terri L. Klug Cafazzo, First
Justice of this Court.

Date: September 30, 2025

Tara E. Decristofaro, Register of Probate

10/3/25
#NY0157549

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
Pursuant to General Law Chapter 138, S15A
or Chapter 140, S6, notice is hereby given
that the Newton Licensing Board will hold a
public hearmg via Zoom Meeting at 7:30PM
on Tuesday, October 21, 2025,
Name of Corporation and D/B/A: .
ﬁoldenrlse Newton, Inc. d/b/a Dumpling
ouse
Business Address:870 Walnut St., Newton,
MA 02459 Phone 617-969-2800
Reason for Application: Transfer of the
7-days restaurant All Kinds of Alcoholic
Beverages License from Dumpling House
of Newfon, Inc. to Goldenrise Newton, Inc.
Days and Hours of Operation: Sunday thru
Saturday (7 days) 11:00am - 1:00am
Give Detailed Description of Premises, i.e.;
location of all entrances and exits: .
Located at the end of a one-story brick
and cement business building. One main
entrance on side by parking lot, one front
door, two rear doors, dlnlnﬁ room with sep-
arate kitchen, cellar for office and storage:
1,500 sq.ft. total
Information regarding this application may
be obtained by contacting: o
Newton Board of License Commissioners,
Newton City Hall, 1000 Commonwealth Av-
enue, Newton Centre, MA 02459 or
by caIIing (6178 7th—1420. To join meeting,
cto

on Tuesday, _ er 21, 2025at 7:30PM,
ﬁlease oin Zoom Meeting*

ttps: QusOZweb.zoom.u?:/}i/86086505372
%pévgd= 0xQYUh2d0tXZ2FHcTgvd093UUIP
Z

Meeting ID: 860 8650 5372

Passcode: 575489

One tag mobile
¢1?(316 588656,,86086505372# US (New
or|

10/3/25

#NY0157526
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Public Announcement Concerning a Proposed Health Care

. rojec .
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc. (the “Apgllcant”)_, located at 450
Brookline Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, intends to file a
Notice of Determination of Need (the “Ap%hcatlon") with the Mas-
sachusetts Department of Public Health with respect'to asubstantial
change in service in_connection with the proposed construction of
an approximately 4,500 square-foot proton tl eragg center, servic-
ing adult and pediatric patients, to be located at 35 Binney Street,
Boston, Massachusetts 02215 (the “Proposed Project”), including
(i) a state-of-the-art upright sin Ie-g’antry proton "therapy system
with a dedicated accelerator which includes a computed tomography
(“CT") scanner for |_mage—gwd_ance;_(n? vertical CT for simulation
and treatment planning; andém) clinical and administrative spaces.
The total value of the Proposed Project is $50,500,663. The Proposed
Project will expand avaijlability of proton therapy services for the Ap-
plicant’s adult and pediatric cancer patients. The Ap{)llc_ant does not
antlu‘gate that the Proposed Project will have a material impact on

rice for the Applicant’s existing Patient Panel. Any ten Taxpayers of

assachusetts may register in"connection with the intended APE!'_
cation by not later than November 3, 2025, or 30 days from the Fil-
ing Date, whichever is later, by contacting the Department of Public
Health, Determination of Nee ogram at DPH.DON@mass.gov or,
67 Forest St, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752.

#NY0157536 10/3/25
A NS kAL NOTICES . lECALNOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICE OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT
REGARDING LATE FEES CHARGED BY GREYSTAR
Greystar Management Services, L.P. has reached a legal settlement
in a class action lawsuit involving late fees charged at residential
apartment progertles located in Massachusetts. If you were charged
a late fee by Greystar before your rent was at least 30 days past
gllue, yotu may be entitled to compensation under a class action set-

ement.

Who is included? You may be a class member if you were charged
a late fee at a Greystar-managed residential property in Massachu-
setts between December 16, 2012 and the present.

Your legal rights may be affected. To learn more about the settle-
ment, class members’ r|%hts, deadlines, and a full list of the proper-
ties involved, please visit: GreystarMgmtSettlement.com.

9/1972025, 9/26/2025, 10/3/2025
#NY0155961

Commonwealth of
Massachusetts The Trial Court Probate and Family
Court Docket No. MI25P4929EA Middlesex Probate
and Family Court 10-U Commerce Way, Woburn, MA
01801 (781)865-4000 CITATION ON PETITION FOR
FORMAL ADJUDICATION
Estate of: Margaret Celia Atamian Date of Death:
10/22/2022 To all interested persons: A Petition for
Formal Probate of Will with Appointment of Personal
Representative has been filed by Noel M. Atamian
of Weston MA requesting that the Court enter a
formal Decree and Order and for such other relief
as requested in the Petition. The Petitioner requests
that: Noel M. Atamian of Weston MA be appointed
as Personal Representative(s) of said estate to
serve Without Surety on the bond in Unsupervised
Administration
IMPORTANT NOTICE You have the right to obtain
a copy of the Petition from the Petitioner or at the
Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding.
To do so, you or your attorney must file a written
appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00
a.m. on the return day of 10/29/2025. This is NOT
a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must
file a written appearance and objection if you object
to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written
appearance and objection followed by an affidavit
of objections within thirty (30) days of the return
day, action may be taken without further notice to
you. UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION UNDER
THE MASSACHUSETTS UNIFORM PROBATE CODE
(MUPC) A Personal Representative appointed under
the MUPC in an unsupervised administration is not
required to file an inventory or annual accounts with
the Court. Persons interested in the estate are entitled
to notice regarding the administration directly from
the Personal Representative and may petition the
Court in any matter relating to the estate, including the
distribution of assets and expenses of administration.
WITNESS, Hon. Terri L. Klug Cafazzo, First Justice
of this Court. Date: October 01, 2025. Tara E.
DeCristofaro, Register of Probate
10/3/25
#NY0157587

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
The Trial Court
.. Probate and Family Court
Middlesex Probate and Family Court

Dockgt No). MI18P3464EA
CITATION ON PETITION
FOR ORDER OFMCEON'\%PLETE SETTLE-

Estate of: Anne Buffington Cole
Also known as: Anne B Cole
Date of Death: 05/27/2018
A Petition for Order of Complete Settlement
has been filed by
Ford S Rackemann of Concord MA and
Ellen M Harrington of Boston MA
requesting that the court enter a formal De-
cree of Complete Settlement including the
allowance of a final account and other’such
relief as may be requested in the Petition.
MPORTANT NOTICE
You have the right to obtain a copy of the
Petition from the Petitioner or at the court.
You have a right to object to this proceed-
ing. To do so, you or your attorney must file
a written appearance and objection at this
court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day
of 11/12/2025, . .
This Is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline
by which you must file a written appearance
and objection if you object to this proceed-
ing. If 'you fail to file a timely written ap-
pearance and objection followed by an affi-
davit of objections within thll’t¥ 3(30) days of
the return day, action may be taken without
further notice to_}(ou_. .
WITNESS, Hon. Terri L. Klug Cafazzo, First
Justice of this Court.
Date: September 16, 2025
Tara E. Decristofaro, Register of Probate
10/3/2

#NY0157520

Commonwealth of
Massachusetts The Trial Court Probate and Family
Court Docket No. MI25P4920EA Middlesex Probate
and Family Court 10-U Commerce Way, Woburn, MA
01801 (781)865-4000 CITATION ON PETITION FOR
FORMAL ADJUDICATION
Estate of: Anderson T. St. Louis Also known
as: Anderson Thomas St. Louis Date of Death:
04/06/2019 To all interested persons: A Petition for
Late and Limited Formal Testacy and/or Appointment
has been filed by Elijah T. St. Louis of Katy TX
requesting that the Court enter a formal Decree and
Order and for such other relief as requested in the
Petition. The Petitioner requests that: Elijah T. St. Louis
of Katy TX be appointed as Personal Representative(s)
of said estate to serve Without Surety on the bond in
Unsupervised Administration
IMPORTANT NOTICE You have the right to obtain
a copy of the Petition from the Petitioner or at the
Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding.
To do so, you or your attorney must file a written
appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00
a.m. on the return day of 10/29/2025. This is NOT
a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must
file a written appearance and objection if you object
to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written
appearance and objection followed by an affidavit
of objections within thirty (30) days of the return
day, action may be taken without further notice to
you. UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION UNDER
THE MASSACHUSETTS UNIFORM PROBATE CODE
(MUPC) A Personal Representative appointed under
the MUPC in an unsupervised administration is not
required to file an inventory or annual accounts with
the Court. Persons interested in the estate are entitled
to notice regarding the administration directly from
the Personal Representative and may petition the
Court in any matter relating to the estate, including the
distribution of assets and expenses of administration.
WITNESS, Hon. Terri L. Klug Cafazzo, First Justice
of this Court. Date: October 01, 2025. Tara E.
DeCristofaro, Register of Probate
10/3/25
#NY0157547

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2025

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
The Trial Court
Probate and Family Court
Middlesex Division
Docket No. MI25P4742EA
INFORMAL PROBATE PUBLICATION
NOTICE
Estate of: Donald Greer, Sr.
Also Known As: Donald Greer
Date of Death: 7/8/2025
To all persons interested in the above cap-
tioned estate, by Petition of
Petitioner Barbara A. Greer of Tewksbury

a Will has been admitted to informal pro-

ate.
Barbara A. Greer of Tewksbury MA

has been informally appointed as the Per-
sonal Representative of the estate to serve
without surety on the bond. .
The estate is being administered under in-
formal procedure \K/I the Personal R_efpre—
sentative under the Massachusetts Uniform
Probate Code without supervision by the
Court. Inventory and accounts are not re-
quired to be filed with the Court, but inter-
ested parties are entitled to notice regard-
ing the administration from the Personal
Reépresentative and can ﬁetltlon the Court in
any matter relating to the estate, includin
distribution of assets and expenses of ad-
ministration. Interested parties are entitled
to petition the Court to institute formal pro-
ceedings and to obtain orders terminating
or restricting the powers of Personal Repre-
sentatives appointed under informal proce-
dure. A copy of the Petition and Will, if any,
can be obtained from the Petitioner.

10/3/25
#NY0157557
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Real estate
broker charged
with diverting
$11.6 million

By John R. Ellement
GLOBE STAFF

The owner of a South Shore real
estate firm allegedly siphoned off
more than $11.6 million from col-
leagues and clients to finance his
gambling, a Florida apartment for
$8,250 a month, and a boat that he
continues to make payments on,
court records show.

Stephen D. Webster, who owned
Success! Real Estate, faces four
charges in Plymouth Superior
Court: fiduciary embezzlement, lar-
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B eSS ot oma e | Proposal documents for official bidders are posted on www.bidx.com. Other interested oston.com 430i, priced at $70,000, when he al- points, or 0.5%. Both added to their all-time highs set the day
one of Maine’s most coveted parties may receive informational Contrgct Documents containing the ) Plans qnd d dt Tesla Model 3 bef The Nasd. ite lost 1 . dsli d
coastal communities Special Provisions, free of charge. Al parties who wish to have access to information The Boston BGlobe ready owned two lesla Model os erore. e asdaq composite lost an early ga'ln and shippe
1618804/1618308/16 15811/ mgrs]zD%anBigB%%mtrﬁg @"Jgffst:f:%:u;mq“esr for Informational Documents™ to valued at $121,000. 0.3% from its own record. Usually, the first Friday of each
j T i month has Wall Street transfixed on the monthly jobs update
i‘éﬁgéfg’t"és P§§§ fs‘{g?gj LL%_ MassDOT, in compliance with Title 49 Code of Federal Regulations Part 21 (Nondiscrimination b Osl‘o”. com WebSter‘ abmpﬂy closed ]"%ls re&'ﬂ S X o yJObS p
207-967-3883 in Federally-assisted Programs of the Department of Transportation - Effectuation of Title estate firm in ecember , leaving his that the US government publishes. But the shutdown of the
VI of Givi Rights Act of 1964) hereby nofifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that employees, brokers, and clients government, now in its third day, is delaying the release.
in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises The ne . .
will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be who had pending real estate trans- So far, the stock market has looked past such delays, includ-
discrimir&ated against on the grounds of race, color or national origin in consideration for lace to actions in the lurch, according to ing Thursday’s scheduled report on unemployment claims.
an award.
look. court records. Past shutdowns have tended not to hurt the economy or

boston.com/
classifieds

BY:  Monica Tibbits-Nutt, Secretary and CEO, MassDOT
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2025

MassDOT Highway Division projects are subject to the rules and regulations of the
Architectural Access Board (521 CMR 1.00 et. seq.). Prospective bidders and interested
parties can access this information and more via the internet at WWW.COMMBUYS.COM.

Jonathan L. Gulliver, Highway Administrator, MassDOT Highway Division

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUFFOLK, ss. SUPERIOR COURT DEPARTMENT
OF THE TRIAL COURT
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2584CV00059

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Middlesex, SS. SUPERIOR COURT
DOCKET NO. 2581CV01655

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

A torrent of civil litigation has
been filed against Webster, and his
ex-wife is seeking to enforce the
terms of their divorce, which call
for her to be paid $3,000 a month
in alimony and $10,000 a month
for upkeep of her South Shore
home, records show.

Webster owed brokers who
worked with him hundreds of thou-

stock market much, and the thinking is that this one could be
similar, even if President Donald Trump has threatened
large-scale firings of federal workers this time around.
Reports came in mixed on activity for US businesses in the
health care, real estate, and other services industries. One
from the Institute for Supply Management said growth is
stalling, while another from S&P Global said it’s still growing
ASSOCIATED PRESS

slowly.

DOW JONES industrial average

RE: Roberto Carlos njivar ancia, et. al. v. Teko Con-  Plaintiff sands of dollars in unpaid commis-
HOTEL' struction, LLC, et. al. v. Masonry Small Repairs & Clean- .
""§JMVONS AND ORDER OF NOTICE BY PUBLICATION sions and loans, records show. 1
RESTAURANT ) ) ) Nation One ortgage Company, Inc. Their losses are not part of the
SUPP'.Y }o: asonry Small Repairs & Cleaning, Inc. and its of- Defendant iminal t id 48,000
icers criminal case, prosecutors sal !
ORDER OF NOTICE BY PUBLICATION 4
Whereas a civil negligence action has been filed by the i el
gbove-regerenced Pa&tif?slvin thehcityttof Bﬁston, t?_lefglk 0 . tockhold i it q Accordlng to court records, High: 46,7 8.28.
ounty, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, wherein the De- . any former stockholders, officers, creditors and an
fendat|‘¥ts Teko Construction, LLC and Melody Golestani are  other p%rsons claiming any interest in Nation One ortga: e_y Webster has been ordered to repay
MR. SM”H seeking a Judgment against Masonry Small Repairs & Clean-  Company, Inc., a defunct corporation formerly located in at least $1 2 million in six civil law- 46,000 / "
ing Inc. for contribution, breach of contract, contractual in- Norwell In the Commonwealth of Massachuseétts, or their N
BUYS & SELLS demnification, and common law indemnification. heirs, devisees, legal representatives, successors or assigns. | gyjts, a number that is expected to _yv Last:46,758.28
We hereby COMMAND YOU, if you intend to make any WHEREAS a civil action has been begun seeking that the : ]
NEW & USED c[j)ef[e[))se, that on or before _?tctob%r 17, 2025 " r({Lhe 'iReéurr){ m%rtgage dateLd O_ct?be’z\‘r t2'8' 16)96 '\;rgm Thorgasg G. evlvis grow1n the coming months. ‘Av'} %
ate”), you cause your written answer or other pleading and onica . Lewis to Nation One Mortgage Company Inc.
RESTAURANT Eo bet f_iljéd Wil;(h t%ey?erksof this goutrt, aﬁASAugzo%Eupetrrilogr ﬁnctjlganer(ijng tl'll\leA%r%) ngrty Iocgtedd ?tﬂ:t%’v%(éztlhwig%xoag, A second set of charges stem 44,000
ourt, Three Pemberton Square, Boston, with a  North Reading, recorded at the Middlesex Coun 0
BAR-PIZZA-STORE 8Qﬁy,ﬁe[1t toGthe PIaLiEéiffé;(s;:?t(t:ohrney, ng(ten Ri OS’N_?iI 210(\§ven g_egiﬁtry odf BReds in Book 26777, Page 254, be equitab|¥ from Webster’s apparently success- Low: 43.588.58
EQUIPMENT ton,ed'A ao"%ozrr?o%%d Défendantsa’r:) tiormey Adam G Coban, O ocnargec. ful effort to convince state investi- B i T
Davids & Cohen, P.C., 34 Washington Street, Suite 201, . .
AT OUR WAREHOUSE Wellesley, A 02481 and further that you defend against WHEREAS it appears to the Court from the Verified com- | gators that he was operating his 42.000
said suit according to law. If you fail to do so, judgment by plaint filed in this civil action that no one can find you or . . PR ’
default will be taken against you for the relief sought by the  your corporate officers and directors, and that no personal | business ethically and within state 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3
80 MYRTLEST. O . Third-Party Plaintiffs in the Third-Party Complaint. service of the Verified Complaint may be made upon you e
t appearing to this Court that actual service of the Com- Itthllg gj?%@%’vggriga{ﬁ%tge(f;élﬁd%ngcAtg))} %u%litslﬁ?rﬁ noélrs:ceeo; guldehnes for a real estate broker, Y d 46 758 28 238 56 0 50/ 9 90/
QUINCY A plaint on lv%sonw Small Repairs & Cleaning, Inc. cannot be  week for thrée (3) consecutive weeks, in the Boston Globe | authorities said. ester ay ’ . A - A U.07 A YD J.97
6177701600 or has not been made, and after a diligent search, the De- newspaper. The verified complaint may be examined at 5 .
fendants Teko Construction, LLC and Melody Golestani can  the iddlesex County Superior Court, 200 Tradecenter Dr, ‘Webster’s frequent withdrawals

find no such 8ersons upon whom they can lawfully make

service, it is ORDERED that notice of this suit be given to

them b%/_ publishing this Summons and Order of Notice by
i

Worcester, assachusetts 01801, or a copy may be ob-
tained from plaintiff's attorney.

from escrow accounts and his high

NASDAQ Composite index

Publication in the Boston Globe, in Suffolk County, Massa- i -
gﬁuse_ttt_s,l once at\_Neetk fgr three lctt)nge%%tivet\g/l%jks, vx{)ith 1ha]VE COMMAND YOU, Ig’hyolu intend to make any defe(rj\se, l_evel of Spendlng caught the atten High: (22,844.05 o
e initial publication to be completed at leas ays be- that within ays after the last date of publication, and no 122,844
fore the Rgturn Date set forth ab%ve. v later thatn ovem ert 15 2025'f%? c&ugglyour (\évrlttet:n Sre- tion of his brother, employees, and 22.500 4
sponse to be filed in the office of the Middlesex County Su- : ’
Dated at Boston, Massachusetts this 18 day of September, pgrior Court, 200 Tradecenter Dr, Worcester, assachusgtts other business contacts, prosecu- N
. 01801, in said Commonwealth, with a copy to be served tors wrote
CASH FOR TOOLS! Hand Ira L Grant, Suoeruor Court ustice uponGthe Plamhtlff’s aatgrney,_ Kez|(t)rl11 /;. l(\j/l|£che|l, Essq.(torlaazrbs . Last:22,780.51
! Han aw_Group, whose address is nd Avenue, Suite 320, sl P
o Power. caperier, & Puic Announcement Concerning s ST o Ryt vt job cefd gl | 102023, thestate Divislon of Oc- | 21,700
ggw;at,a%e%hggécﬁ!;?&? Proposed Health Care Project fchgt yq(H dolandf reg(:ei}/elv¥hat¥h? %)urtbsha order and atd- cupatlonal Licensure notified Web- +5%
- i “applicant” udge therein. f you fail to meet the above requirements, s
g{a rﬁ-oF aé?ggﬁﬁ{.‘fir\_,'gﬁﬁ'éf‘tBeb'sr}%n(,thgss‘g%%'L%%QES)' lggazt%d, }ud_ément by def_gult may be rendered,against (i/ou for the ster that they would be audltlng the 20.900
intends to file a Notice of Determination of Need (the “Ap-  relief demanded in the Verified Complain firm’s eScrow accounts. Prosecutors ’
ﬂ“c?ttﬁon“)twth thet tassaCh%S?ttst- IDerﬁ)artme_nt of Fublic Unless otherwise provided by Rule 13 (a), your Answer w u »P U n
ealth with respect to a substantial change in service in > L .
connection withpthe proposed constructior% of an approxi- [Must state as a counterclaim any claim which you may | said. e Low: 20,412.52 G
mately 4,500 square-foot proton therapy center, servicing have against the plaintiff which arises out of the transac- Wh h ith . . 20,100
adult and pediatric patients, to be located at 35 Binney t||on or occurrer]ltlter;fhat |fs subject matt?r of thekplalntlffﬁ en he met with an 1nvest1ga— ,
Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02215 (the "Proposed Proj-  Gaim OF You W thereafter be barred from making suc Web 1 dl ided
ect’;), |r%ﬁlud|ng (|)ta stat_ethof-t(lj‘le&arttugnght Sin Ie-garr:_tr Claim in any other action. tor, Webster allegedly provided a
roton therapy system with a dedicated accelerator whicl s :
ﬁu:ludes a cg)r%pyuted'tomo raphy (“CT") scanner for im- SO ORDERED, letter signed by a bank official con- 19,300
age-guidance, (il vertical CT for simulation and treatment  paieq this 19th day of September, 2025 firming that he had $1 million in an 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3

Project will have a material impact on price for the Applii- H H .
cants existing Patient Panel. Rny ten pI'a)_(pa ers of gsp» N ew L I Stl ngs created the letter, which was bogus,
boston.com/ sachusetts may register in connéction with the intended s&P 500 index
oo Application by not later than November 3, 2025, or 30 days prosecutors alleged.
classifieds from the Filing Date, whichever is later, by contacting the Ever da 1stri 1
Department of Public Health, Determination of Need Pro- Plymouth District Attorney Tim-
ram athDPHitDSO(g\%g?zass. oV ot, 67 Forest St, arlborough, othy J. Cruz’s office said will ask 6.800 +10%
assachuse . . ,
NOTICE OF_ TIAL_SITE INVESTIGATION ANd that his bail be set at $100,000 Higp: 6,715:79 °
TIER | CLASSIFICATION Ca,Sh 'N
Line 329.520, 1 Adamson Street “1'2 fter th s col / 0
ston, - +
o, e~ Ven arter € company's co 6,500 ~

French Bulldog uppies

Call/Text 978-288-9233

PUGS - STUD SERVICE
Litters Guranteed
603-487-2418

?anmn%; and (jil) clinical and administrative spaces. The
ue of the Proposed Project is $50,500,663. The
Proposed Project will expand availability of proton therapy
services for the Applicant’s adult and pediatric cancer pa-
tients. The Applicant does not anticipate that the Proposed

otal va

A release of oil and/or hazardous materials has occurred at
this location, which is a disposal site as defined bP/ M.G.L.
c. 21E, § 2 and the assachusetts ContlngencY Plan, 310
CMR 40.0000. To evaluate the release, a Phase | Initial Site
Investigation was performed pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0480.

The Tier | Classification Submittal and the disposal site file
can be reviewed at MassDEP, Northeast Regional Office, 150
Presidential Way, Woburn, 01801, 978-694-3200.

Additional 8ublic involvement 01p80rtunities are available
under 310 CMR 40.1403(9) and 310 CMR 40.1404.

Kazanjian,J.
JUSTICE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

FOR

As a result of this investigation, the site has been classified i 6,200 c
a5 flar pursuant 0 STOCIR 40 8460 On octoer &.3055 S I E and personal credit cards rather
nvironmental Corporation filed a Tier | Classification 3 :
IM. 1F, Ready 10/7. AKC. (SMmeiIStgFl’)w‘li'th t'I;{a Depa‘?tmept of Etr]vironr[[]ﬁ.ntg! Protelcti?n than dlrectlng resources toward
, 1F, Rea . , ass . To obtain more information on this disposal site, . »
health uarant%e, UTD Vacc, please contact atthew  E. Robbins, LSP, TRC Eroamen: curing escrow shortfalls,” prosecu-
seen %y vet. Taking $500 tal Corporation, 650 Suffolk Street, owell, MA 01854, (978) tors wrote
dep. Puppies are $3,500. 888-5196. . 5,900

boston.com/realestate

escrow account, when in fact he on-
ly had around $7,000. Webster had

lapse in December 2024, the defen-
dant continued making payments
on luxury vehicles, jet skis, a boat,

John R. Ellement can be reached at
Jjohn.ellement@globe.com. Follow
him @JREDbosglobe.

Yesterday 22,780.51 v 63.54 v 0.3% a vy 18.0%

Low: 6,225.52
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Last: 6,715.79
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Yesterday 6,715.79 a 0.44 a 0.0% a vy 14.2%
SOURCE: Bloomberg News
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Dana-Farber Cancer Institute DFCI-25090516-RS

_ Find a Appointmentz and Find a Patient
Dana Farber ( Search Q) ¥ Doctor &8 Second Opinions ¢ Location 4 Portals
P Cancer Institute

Cancer Types and For Patients and
Treatments Families

Research ‘ For Physicians How You Can Help

= B4

About s Print  Email

Public Announcements Concerning Proposed Health Care
Projects

Oct. 3, 2025

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc. (the “Applicant™), located at 450 Brookline Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, intends to file a Notice of Determination of Need (the
“Application™) with the Massachusetts Depariment of Public Health with respect to a substantial change in service in connection with the proposed construction of an
approximately 4,500 square-foot profon therapy center, servicing adult and pediatric patients, to be located at 35 Binney Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02215 (the
“Proposed Project™), including (i) a state-of-the-art upright single-gantry proton therapy system with a dedicated accelerator which includes a computed tomography ("CT)
scanner for image-guidance; (i) vertical CT for simulation and treatment planning; and (i) clinical and administrative spaces. The total value of the Proposed Project is
550,500,663, The Proposed Project will expand availability of proton therapy services for the Applicant's adult and pediatric cancer patients. The Applicant does not
anticipate that the Proposed Project will have a material impact on price for the Applicant's existing Patient Panel. Any ten Taxpayers of Massachusetts may register in
connection with the intended Application by not later than Movember 3, 2025, or 30 days from the Filing Date, whichever is [ater, by contacting the Department of Public
Health, Determination of Need Program at DPH.DON@mass.gov or, 67 Forest 5t, Marborough, Massachusetts 01752,


sjaquez
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Attachment 6
Articles of Incorporation




Dana-Farber Cancer Institute DFCI-25090516-RS

Per instruction from the Department of Public Health, the Applicant is providing links to its corporate
documents on the Massachusetts Secretary of State’s website. Please use the following links to access the
Applicant’s Articles of Organization, Restated Articles of Organization, and related amendments, on the
Secretary of State’s website:

Restated Articles of Organization:
https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?
Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2013/1115/000486402/0003/020500291377 1.pdf

Articles of Amendment

e 1998 Amendment:
https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?
Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2012/0509/000413014/0306/0205031533

96_1.pdf

e 2018
Amendment:https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRe
director.aspx?Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2018/0227/001416811/000
1/201886757510_1.pdf



https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2013/1115/000486402/0003/020500291377_1.pdf
https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2013/1115/000486402/0003/020500291377_1.pdf
https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2012/0509/000413014/0306/020503153396_1.pdf
https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2012/0509/000413014/0306/020503153396_1.pdf
https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2012/0509/000413014/0306/020503153396_1.pdf
https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2018/0227/001416811/0001/201886757510_1.pdf
https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2018/0227/001416811/0001/201886757510_1.pdf
https://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchRedirector.aspx?Action=PDF&Path=CORP_DRIVE1/2018/0227/001416811/0001/201886757510_1.pdf
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Dana-Farber Cancer Institute DFCI-25090516-RS
Massachusetts Department of Public Health ..., /6.7
Determination of Need
Affidavit of Truthfulness and Compliance
with Law and Disclosure Form 100.405(B)

Instructions: Complete Information below. When complete check the box "This document is ready to print:". This will date stamp and
lock the form. Print Form. Each person must sign and date the form. When all signatures have been collected, scan the document and
e-mail to: dph.don@state.ma.us Include all attachments as requested.

Application Number: ~ DFCI-25090516-RS Original Application Date: ~ 10/17/25
Applicant Name: Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc.

Application Type:  Hospital/Clinic Substantial Change in Service

Applicant's Business Type: G Corporation C Limited Partnership C Partnership C Trust C LLC C Other

Is the Applicant the sole member or sole shareholder of the Health Facility(ies) that are the subject of this Application? & Yes  ~ No

The undersigned certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury:

1. The Applicant is the sole corporate member or sole shareholder of the Health Facility[ies] that are the subject of this Application;
2. | have been informed of the contents of 105 CMR 100.000, the Massachusetts Determination of Need Regulation;

3. | understand and agree to the expected and appropriate conduct of the Applicant pursuant to 105 CMR 100.800;

4 | have been informed of the contents of this application for Determination of Need including all exhibits and attachments, and

certify that all of the information contained herein is accurate and true;

| have submitted the correct Filing Fee and understand it is nonrefundable pursuant to 105 CMR 100.405(B);

| have submitted the required copies of this application to the Determination of Need Program, and, as applicable, to all Parties

of Record and other parties as required pursuant to 105 CMR 100.405(B);

7. I have been informed that, as required, notices of intent to be published and duplicate copies to be submitted to all Parties of
Record, and all carriers or third-party administrators, public and commercial, for the payment of health care services with which
the Applicant contracts, and with Medicare and Medicaid, as required by 105 CMR 100.405(C), et seq.;

o wn

8. | have been informed that proper notification and submissions to the Secretary of Environmental Affairs pursuant to 105 CMR
100.405(E) and 301 CMR 11.00;
0. If subject to M.G.L. c. 6D, § 13 and 958 CMR 7.00, | have submitted such Notice of Material Change to the HPC - in

accordance with 105 CMR 100.405(G);

10. Pursuant to 105 CMR 100.210(A)(3), | certify that both the Applicant and the Proposed Project are in material and
substantial compliance and good standing with relevant federal, state, and local laws and regulations, as well as with all Notices
of Determination of Need issued in compliance with 105 CMR 100.00.

11. | have been informed of the contents of and understand the limitations on solicitation of funding from the general public prior
to receiving a Notice of Determination of Need as established in 105 CMR 100.415;
12. | understand that, if Approved, the Applicant, as Holder of the DoN, shall become obligated to all Standard Conditions pursuant

to 105 CMR 100.310, as well as any applicable Other Conditions as outlined within 105 CMR 100.000 or that otherwise become a
part of the Final Action pursuant to 105 CMR 100.360;
13. Pursuant to 105 CMR 100.705(A), | certify that the Applicant has Sufficient Interest in the Site or facility; and
14, Pursuant to 105 CMR 100.705(A), | certify that the Proposed Project is authorized under applicable zoning by-laws or ordinances,
whether or not a special permit is required; or,
a. If the Proposed Project is not authorized under applicable zoning by-laws or ordinances, a variance has been

received to permit such Proposed Project; or,
b. The Proposed Project is exempt from zoning by-laws or ordinances.

Corporation:
Attach a copy of Articles of Organization/Incorporation, as amended
\b
Benjamin Ebert, MD, PhD o S LTS 10/14/2025
CEO for Corporation Name: Stgnature: Date
Board Chair for Corporation Name: Signature: Date

Affidavit of Truthfulness Page 1 of 2



Dana-Farber Cancer Institute DFCI-25090516-RS

s Massachusetts Department of Public Health ... 761/
KA\ i
s&’ va Determination of Need

4 Affidavit of Truthfulness and Compliance
with Law and Disclosure Form 100.405(B)

. w
i
Nr op pue™

Instructions: Complete Information below. When complete check the box "This document is ready to print:". This will date stamp and
lock the form. Print Form. Each person must sign and date the form. When all signatures have been collected, scan the document and
e-mail to: dph.don@state.ma.us Include all attachments as requested.

Application Number: | DFCI-25090516-RS | OriginaIApplicationDate:I 10/17/25

Applicant Name: IDana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc.

Application Type: l Hospital/Clinic Substantial Change in Service |

Applicant’s Business Type: @ Corporation r Limited Partnership O Partnership C Trust i LLC . Other

Is the Applicant the sole member or sole shareholder of the Health Facility(ies) that are the subject of this Application? @Y  CiNo

The undersigned certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury:

1. The Applicant is the sole corporate member or sole shareholder of the Health Facility(ies] that are the subject of this Application;
2, I have been informed of the contents of 105 CMR 100.000, the Massachusetts Determination of Need Regulation;

3. I understand and agree to the expected and appropriate conduct of the Applicant pursuant to 105 CMR 100.800;

4 I have been informed of the contents of this application for Determination of Need including all exhibits and attachments, and

certify that all of the information contained herein is accurate and true;

| have submitted the correct Filing Fee and understand it is nonrefundable pursuant to 105 CMR 100.405(B);

| have submitted the required copies of this application to the Determination of Need Program, and, as applicable, to all Parties

of Record and other parties as required pursuant to 105 CMR 100.405(B);

7 I have been informed that, as required, notices of intent to be published and duplicate copies to be submitted to all Parties of
Record, and all carriers or third-party administrators, public and commercial, for the payment of health care services with which
the Applicant contracts, and with Medicare and Medicaid, as required by 105 CMR 100.405(C), et seq.;

% g

8. I have been informed that proper notification and submissions to the Secretary of Environmental Affairs pursuant to 105 CMR
100.405(E) and 301 CMR 11.00;
9. If subject to M.G.L. ¢. 6D, § 13 and 958 CMR 7.00, | have submitted such Notice of Material Change to the HPC - in

accordance with 105 CMR 100.405(G);

10. Pursuant to 105 CMR 100.210(A)(3), | certify that both the Applicant and the Proposed Project are in material and
substantial compliance and good standing with relevant federal, state, and local laws and regulations, as well as with all Notices
of Determination of Need issued in compliance with 105 CMR 100.00.

11. I have been informed of the contents of and understand the limitations on solicitation of funding from the general public prior
to receiving a Notice of Determination of Need as established in 105 CMR 100.415;
12. I understand that, if Approved, the Applicant, as Holder of the DoN, shall become obligated to all Standard Conditions pursuant

to 105 CMR 100.310, as well as any applicable Other Conditions as outlined within 105 CMR 100.000 or that otherwise become a
part of the Final Action pursuant to 105 CMR 100.360;
13 Pursuant to 105 CMR 100.705(A), | certify that the Applicant has Sufficient Interest in the Site or facility; and
14. Pursuant to 105 CMR 100.705(A), | certify that the Proposed Project is authorized under applicable zoning by-laws or ordinances,
whether or not a special permit is required; or,
a. If the Proposed Project is not authorized under applicable zoning by-laws or ordinances, a variance has been

received to permit such Proposed Project; or,
b. The Proposed Project is exempt from zoning by-laws or ordinances.

Corporation:
Attach a copy of Articles of Organization/Incorporation, as amended

CEO for Corporation Name: Signature: //l, Date
Joshuu BCI(c’né}C Ta) /[ U A ;(1/17/25
ate

Board Chair for Corporation Name: Signature;

Affidavit of Truthfulness Page 1 of 2
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Dana-Farber Cancer Institute

DFCI-25090516-RS

Dana Farber Cancer Inst Inc JPMORGAN CHECKS ]
DANA-FARBER 450 Brookline Avenue (617) 632-3094
caxcerinstirure - Boston MA 02215-5450
Date Sep/25/2025 Pay Amount $101,001.27%%*
Pay ****QNE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND ONE AND 27/100 DOLLAR ****
To The COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Order Of MASS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
67 FOREST STREET

DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH DIV. OF HEALTH
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Dana-Farber Cancer Institute DFCI-25090516-RS

Attachment 9
Community Health Needs Assessment




Dana-Farber Cancer Institute DFCI-25090516-RS

Per the instructions from the Department of Public Health, the Applicant is providing links to its most
recent community health needs assessment (“CHNA”).

e Applicant Cancer-Focused CHNA Link: https://dfci.widen.net/s/5f7xwzhvn6/dana-
farber-final-cancer-chna-report-25.pdf
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